          C19
Circuit with Lever in . . . BASE CATALOG NUMBER SUFFIX NUMBERS & LETTERS - ADD TO BASE CATALOG NUMBER
Up
Position
Center
Position
Down
Position

when ordering specify . . .
• Catalog number of base switch followed by suffix letters and numbers for mounting bracket, rocker color and style as listed in selection table.
Order Example:
	 8540K1       S         32       M           8540K1S32M
No. of
Poles
Catalog
Number
Type of
Operation 28VDC
115 VAC
60 or 400Hz
Resistive
Load
Inductive
Load
Lamp
Load
Resistive
Load
Inductive
Load
Lamp
Load
1 8540 Maintained 20 15 5 15 10 3
                           Momentary 15 10 4 15 7 2
2 8541 Maintained 20 15 7 15 15 4
 Momentary 18 10 5 11 8 2
4 8542 Maintained 20 12 5 15 15 4
 Momentary 18 10 4 11 8 2
Note: See page C28 for UL and CSA current ratings.
CURRENT RATINGSFeatures
•	 Environmentally sealed
•	 1, 2 and 4 pole circuitry
•	 2 & 3 position with maintained and
	 momentary action
•	 Pinned rocker button
•	 Multi-circuits
•	 Molded-in terminal inserts and
	 terminal numbers
•	 Panel mounting variations
		  Flush panel
		  Sub-panel
		  Snap-in
•	 Thermoplastic rocker buttons in
	 opaque colors (serrated and smooth
	 face)
SPECIFICATIONS
•	 Watertight per MIL-STD-108E and
	 designed to meet IP68
•	 UL recognized and CSA certified
•	 Temperature range: 	-50°F to +150°F
	 	 	 	 (-46°C to +66°C)
•	 Life:	20,000 operations at rated load
			   40,000 operations mechanical life
SAFRAN ELECTRICAL & POWER
“Safran Electrical & Power Proprietary Information. Information contained in this document is Safran Electrical & Power Proprietary Information and is disclosed in confidence. It is the property
of Safran Electrical & Power and shall not be used, disclosed to others, or reproduced without the express written agreement of Safran Electrical & Power. If consent is given for reproduction in
whole or in part, this notice set forth on each page of this document shall appear in any such reproduction in whole or in part. Unauthorized export or re-export is prohibited.”
C20
Mounting dimensions for reference only.
STANDARD
0.00 = inches
[0,0] = mm
.6